pag000061362

DATE: March 12, 2001

TO: Florida Department of State

FROM: Damar Trucking, Inc.

RE: Articles of Dissolution

Enclosed, find a check in the amount of \$ 43.75. Please mail a certificate of status to:

Damar Trucking, Inc. -12552 NW 11 Ln Miami, Fl 33182

<u>200003909322---2</u> -<u>-03/26/01--</u>01077--011 *****43.75 *****43.75

Ph: (305) 207-6838

Sincerely, Omar Govin President FILED OI MAR 26 PM 3: 27 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

D:55.

S. PAYNE MAR 2 8 2001

FILED OI MAR 26 PM 3: 27 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

,; **⊨** *

. **3**94

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: DAMAR TRUCKING, INC.	
		<u> </u>
SECOND:	The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: $07 - 09 - 99$	- <u>.</u>
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)	-
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	
	The corporation has not commenced business.	
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.	
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	
Sig	med this 12 th day of Manch 2001	· · · · · ·
Signati	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)	.å
	· A Omar Govin (Typed or printed name)	
	MESIDENT (Title)	